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DATA SOURCES
• Source: Statistics Canada, International Accounts and 

Trade Division, custom tabulation for York Region 
Economic Strategy, 2023 data

• York Region Employment Survey, 2024
• Analysis by York Region Economic Strategy

METHODOLOGY
• All values are in Canadian dollars
• The number of establishments = 0 means the counts  

were suppressed
• Any blank data points mean no data available
• Industry is determined on the establishment basis
• One establishment can trade with both the United States 

and non-US. For example, it can export to both the United 
States and China. Therefore “Total” does not equal “US” + 
“non-US” for counts, but it does for value. Value may not 
add to totals due to rounding.
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According to Statistics Canada 2023 data, nearly 2,900 
business establishments in York Region export goods and 
services with an annual total export value of $14.5 billion. 
Most exports are to the U.S. with 81% (or $11.8 billion)  
of total exports value, remainder of the exports are to non-
U.S. countries with 19% ($2.7 billion).

Manufacturing is by far the largest export sector in York 
Region with 82% (or $11.9 billion) of total export value and 
87% share of the overall U.S. destination. Wholesale trade 
is the next largest export at $1.7 billion (12%) of the total 
export value.

Transportation equipment manufacturing (including 
automotive parts) represents the largest share (22%) of the 
total manufacturing sector export value. Exports of plastics 
and rubber products and fabricated metal products are also 
linked to the wider transportation equipment sector, with 
shares of 10% and 9% of the total export value, respectively.

Employment by exporters is estimated at over 70,000 jobs, 
representing nearly 12% of jobs in the Region. Over half 
(53%) of those jobs are with large to very large businesses 
(greater than 100 employees). Medium businesses (20-99 
employees) account for 33% of all jobs and the remaining 
14% are with small businesses (less than 20 employees).

In 2023, York Region’s total goods imports amounted to 
$45.4 billion. Of these, over 62% ($28.1 billion) originated 
from non-U.S. countries, while the remaining 38% ($17.3 
billion) came from the U.S. The largest importing sector in 
the Region was wholesale trade, which accounted for 76% 
($34.3 billion) of the import value. At the enterprise level, 
over 9,100 establishments in the Region were engaged in 
import activities.

SUMMARY
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BUSINESS EXPORTS - YORK REGION
All values are rounded and in Canadian dollars

EXPORTS VALUE

Total exports of good 
and services annually

Total exporters 
in York Region$14.5 B 2,892

Exports to US

Exports to Non-US

81%

19%

Exports
to US$11.8 B

Source: Statistics Canada, International Accounts and Trade Division, custom tabulation for York Region Economic Strategy, 2025

Share of Export Destination Country

Primary Sector (2-Level NAICS) Number of Export 
Establishments

Total Exports  
Value (x  $1,000)

11 Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting 34 $ 86,205  

23 Construction 129 $ 100,027  

31 to 33 Manufacturing 1,006 $ 11,920,047

41 Wholesale Trade 888 $ 1,777,112  

44 and 45 Retail Trade 268 $ 267,135  

48 and 49 Transportation and Warehousing 99 $ 82,761  

54 Professional Scientific and Technical Services 209 $ 229,578  

All Other (multiple sectors)* 259 $ 131,108  

Total Exports 2,892 $ 14,593,972

* All Other (sectors under $80 million): 21 Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction; 22 Utilities; 51 Information and Cultural Industries; 52 Finance and Insurance; 53 Real 
Estate, Rental and Leasing; 55 Management of Companies and Enterprises; 56 Administrative and Support, Waste Management and Remediation Services; 61 
Educational Services; 62 Health Care and Social Assistance; 71 Arts, Entertainment and Recreation; 72 Accommodation and Food Services; 81 Other Services (except 
Public Administration); 91 Public Administration. 

Breakdown of Export Establishments by Primary Sector, 2023
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* All Other (sectors shares under 0.6% each): 21 Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction; 22 Utilities; 51 Information and Cultural Industries; 52 Finance and Insurance; 53 
Real Estate, Rental and Leasing; 55 Management of Companies and Enterprises; 56 Administrative and Support, Waste Management and Remediation Services; 61 
Educational Services; 62 Health Care and Social Assistance; 71 Arts, Entertainment and Recreation; 72 Accommodation and Food Services; 81 Other Services (except 
Public Administration); 91 Public Administration. .

Share of York Region’s Export Value by Primary Sector, 2023

81.7%

12.2%

1.8%

1.6%

0.9%

0.7%

0.6%

0.6%

31 to 33 Manufacturing

41 Wholesale Trade

44 and 45 Retail Trade

54 Professional Scientific and Technical Services

23 Construction

11 Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting

48 and 49 Transportation and Warehousing

All Other* (sectors under 0.6% each)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Primary Sector (2-Level NAICS) % Share Destination: 
United States

% Share Destination: 
Non-USA 

31 to 33 Manufacturing 87.1%  58.4% 

41 Wholesale Trade 8.5%  27.8% 

44 and 45 Retail Trade 0.9%  5.9% 

54 Professional Scientific and Technical Services 1.2%  3.1% 

23 Construction 0.7%  0.4% 

11 Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting 0.6%  0.5% 

48 and 49 Transportation and Warehousing 0.2%  2.2% 

All Other (multiple sectors)* 0.8% 1.5%

* All Other (multiple under 5% each): 21 Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction; 22 Utilities; 51 Information and Cultural Industries; 52 Finance and Insurance; 53 Real 
Estate, Rental and Leasing; 55 Management of Companies and Enterprises; 56 Administrative and Support, Waste Management and Remediation Services; 61 
Educational Services; 62 Health Care and Social Assistance; 71 Arts, Entertainment and Recreation; 72 Accommodation and Food Services; 81 Other Services (except 
Public Administration); 91 Public Administration.

Share of Exports by Destination Country to the U.S. vs. Non-U.S.

The manufacturing sector has the largest share of exports in York Region with $11.9 billion, followed by 
wholesale trade at $1.7 billion ( 82 % and 12% of total export value, respectively). 

The manufacturing sector has the largest share of total exports of goods and services to the U.S. at 87 % 
($10.3 billion), including the largest share of total exports to non-U.S. countries with 58% ($1.6 billion).   
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Transportation equipment manufacturing (including auto parts) represents the largest share (22%) of the total 
manufacturing sector export value at $3.2 billion. Exports of plastics and rubber products and fabricated metal 
products are also closely linked to the wider transportation equipment sector (10% and 9%, respectively). 

Manufacturing Sub-Sectors (3-Level NAICS) Number of Exporter 
Establishments

Total Exports  
Value (x  $1,000)

336 Manufacturing Transportation Equipment 57 $ 3,257,142 

326 Manufacturing Plastic and Rubber Products 90 $ 1,515,201 

332 Manufacturing Fabricated Metal Products 135 $ 1,305,830 

331 Manufacturing Primary Metal 13 $ 1,152,632 

334 Manufacturing Computer and Electronic Products 79 $ 1,078,828 

333 Manufacturing Machinery 121 $ 848,657 

311 Manufacturing Food 75 $ 835,926 

325 Manufacturing Chemicals 44 $ 611,260 

335  Manufacturing Electrical Equipment  
Appliance and Component 

38 $ 339,433 

339 Manufacturing Miscellaneous Manufacturing 96 $ 318,201 

337 Manufacturing Furniture and Related Products 91 $ 291,728 

All Other (multiple manufacturing sectors)* 161 $ 365,210

Total Manufacturing Exports 1,006 $ 11,920,047

*All Other (manufacturing sectors under $290 million): 312 Beverage and Tobacco Products; 313 Textile Mills; 314 Textile Product Mills; 315 Apparel; 316 Leather and 
Allied Products; 321 Wood Products; 322 Paper; 323 Printing and Related Support; 324 Petroleum and Coal Products; 327 Non-Metallic Mineral Products

Manufacturing Sub-Sector Exports by Largest Total Value from York Region Companies, 2023

* All Other (manufacturing sub-sector exports under 4% each): 312 Beverage and Tobacco Products; 313 Textile Mills; 314 Textile Product Mills;  315 Apparel; 316 
Leather and Allied Products;321 Wood Products;  322 Paper;   323 Printing and Related Support; 324 Petroleum and Coal Products;  327 Non-Metallic Mineral 
Products; 335 Electrical Equipment Appliance and Component;  337 Furniture and Related Products; 339 Miscellaneous Manufacturing.

Share of York Region’s Manufacturing Sub-Sector Exports by Overall Value, 2023

22%
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336 - Transportation Equipment

326 - Plastics and Rubber Products

332 - Fabricated Metal Products
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334 - Computer and Electronic Product

333 - Machinery
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325 - Chemicals

All Other* (manufacturing sub-sector exports under 4% each)
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Export Participation in York Region by Select Manufacturing Sub-Sectors, 2023
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A higher portion of York Region manufacturers in the sectors of food and furniture sell their products 
domestically rather than participating in export activities.

The manufacturing sub-sector exports are highly reliant on the U.S. market, with some having U.S. export value 
shares exceeding 95 per cent such as food manufacturing and plastic and rubber products.
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EXPORT ESTABLISHMENTS

Primary Industry Sector (2-Level NAICS) Number of Exporter 
Establishments 

% Share of 
Total Exporter 

Establishments

11 Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting 34 1.2% 

23 Construction 129 4.5% 

31 to 33 Manufacturing 1006 34.8% 

41 Wholesale Trade 888 30.7% 

44 and 45 Retail Trade 268 9.3% 

48 and 49 Transportation and Warehousing 99 3.4% 

51 Information and Cultural Industries 18 0.6% 

52 Finance and Insurance 18 0.6% 

53 Real Estate Rental and Leasing 37 1.3% 

54 Professional Scientific and Technical Services 209 7.2% 

56 Administrative and Support Waste Management and 
Remediation Services

56 1.9% 

62 Health Care and Social Assistance 15 0.5% 

71 Arts Entertainment and Recreation 19 0.7% 

81 Other Services (except Public Administration) 62 2.1% 

All Other* 34 1.2% 

Total Manufacturing Exports 2,892 

* All Other (under 0.5% each sector): 21 Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction; 22 Utilities; 55 Management of Companies; 61 Educational Services; 72 Accommodation 
and Food Services; 91 Public Administration. 

Breakdown of Export Establishments by Sector

York Region is home to nearly 2,900 exporters of all sizes. The manufacturing sector represents the largest 
number of establishments with over 1,000 exporters (35%) of the overall total, followed by the wholesale trade 
sector with nearly 900 exporters (31%).

Manufacturing 
Exporters

Share of Total Exporters 
in York Region1,006 35%
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Primary Industry Sector 
(2-Level NAICS) 

Number of  
Exporters 

to U.S.

% Share 
of Overall 
Exporters 

to U.S.

Number of 
Exporters 

to Non-U.S.

% Share 
of Overall 
Exporters 

to Non-U.S.

11 Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting 34  1.4% 0 0.0% 

23 Construction 105  4.4% 30 2.7% 

31 to 33 Manufacturing 942  39.8% 385 35.2% 

41 Wholesale Trade 658  27.8% 399 36.4% 

44 and 45 Retail Trade 198  8.4% 94 8.6% 

48 and 49 Transportation and Warehousing 55  2.3% 50 4.6% 

54 Professional Scientific and Technical Services 174  7.4% 76 6.9% 

All Other (multiple sectors)* 199  8.4% 61 5.6% 

Total Exporters 2,365 1,095 

* All Other: 21 Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction; 22 Utilities; 51 Information and Cultural Industries; 52 Finance and Insurance; 53 Real Estate, Rental and Leasing; 
55 Management of Companies and Enterprises; 56 Administrative and Support, Waste Management and Remediation Services; 61 Educational Services; 62 Health 
Care and Social Assistance; 71 Arts, Entertainment and Recreation; 72 Accommodation and Food Services; 81 Other Services (except Public Administration); 91 Public 
Administration.

Distribution of Sector Export Establishments by Country Destination 

Manufacturing exporters in York Region has the largest share of export goods and services to the U.S. with 
nearly 40%, followed by wholesale trade at nearly 28%. Wholesale trade exporters have the largest share of 
the total exports to non-U.S. countries with 36%, followed by manufacturing exporters with 35%.

Nearly 2,400 (over 80%) of the 2,900 establishments in York 
Region export goods and services predominantly to the U.S.  

Over

80%
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Exporters in York Region represent roughly 12% share of total employment in York Region

1 9IN
local jobs are with
exporting businesses
(nearly 12% or 71,682 jobs)

Source: 2024 York Region Employment Survey

Business Size by Employment Range Employee Count % Share of Employment 
by Exporters

Small Businesses (1-19 employees) 10,300        14% 

Medium Businesses (20-99 employees)  23,300 33% 

Large to Very Large Businesses (100+ employees) 38,100 53% 

Total Estimated Employment by Exporter Establishments 71,700  

Total Estimated Employment in York Region (2024) 621,200 11.5%

Distribution of Estimated Employment by Exporter Business Size

Percentage Share of Overall Employment by Exporter Business Size

Small Businesses (1-19 employees)

Medium Businesses (20-99 employees)

14%

33%

Large and Very Large Businesses (100+ employees)53%0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Total 
Imports

Total Importing 
Companies$45.4 B 9,105

IMPORTS VALUE

BUSINESS IMPORTS - YORK REGION
All values are rounded and in Canadian dollars

Primary Sector (2-Level NAICS) Number of Importer 
Establishments

Total Imports  
Value (x  $1,000)

11 Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting 84 $ 92,147

23 Construction 788 $ 317,860

31 to 33 Manufacturing 1,489 $ 7,198,194

41 Wholesale Trade 2,472 $ 34,384,639

44 and 45 Retail Trade 1,660 $ 1,798,059

48 and 49 Transportation and Warehousing 193 $ 131,402

51 Information and Cultural Industries 82 $ 49,378

53 Real Estate Rental and Leasing 225 $ 121,309

54 Professional Scientific and Technical Services 760 $ 642,414

56  Administrative and Support Waste  
Management and Remediation Services

237 $ 107,484

62 Health Care and Social Assistance 245 $ 95,263

71 Arts Entertainment and Recreation 99 $ 24,547

72 Accommodation and Food Services 190 $ 19,868

81 Other Services (except Public Administration) 404 $ 433,946

All Other (multiple sectors)* 177 $ 46,650

Total Imports 9,105 $ 45,463,161

* All Other (multiple sectors under 80 establishments each): 21 Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction; 22 Utilities; 52 Finance and Insurance; 55 Management of 
Companies; 61 Educational Services; 91 Public  Administration.

Breakdown of Import Establishments by Primary Sector, 2023
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* All Other (sector shares under 1% each): 11 Agriculture; 21 Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction; 22 Utilities; 23 Construction; 48 and 49 Transportation and 
Warehousing; 51 Information and Cultural Industries; 52 Finance and Insurance; 53 Real Estate Rental and Leasing; 55 Management of Companies and Enterprises; 
56 Administrative and Support Waste Management and Remediation Services; 61 Educational Services; 62 Health Care and Social Assistance; 71 Arts Entertainment 
and Recreation; 72 Accommodation and Food Services; 91 Public Administration. 

Share of York Region’s Import Value by Primary Sector, 2023

76%

16%

4%

2%

1%

1%

41 Wholesale Trade

31 to 33 Manufacturing

44 and 45 Retail Trade

54 Professional Scientific and Technical Services

81 Other Services (except Public Administration)

All Other* (sectors shares under 1% each)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Primary Sectors (2-Level NAICS) % Share of Total U.S. 
Imports 

% Share of Total 
Non-US Imports 

11 Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting 0.4% 0.1% 

23 Construction 0.8% 0.6% 

31 to 33 Manufacturing 20.5% 12.9% 

41 Wholesale Trade 73.1% 77.2% 

44 and 45 Retail Trade 1.4% 5.5% 

53 Real Estate Rental and Leasing 2.0% 0.2% 

54 Professional Scientific and Technical Services 2.0% 1.0% 

All Other (multiple sectors)* 0.3% 2.0%

Total Imports

* All Other: 21 Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction; 22 Utilities; 48 and 49 Transportation and Warehousing; 51 Information and Cultural Industries; 52 Finance and 
Insurance; 55 Management of Companies and Enterprises; 56 Administrative and Support, Waste Management and Remediation Services; 61 Educational Services; 62 
Health Care and Social Assistance; 71 Arts, Entertainment and Recreation; 72 Accommodation and Food Services; 81 Other Services (except Public Administration); 91 
Public Administration.

Distribution of Sector by Total Import Value from Country of Origin, 2023

Source: Statistics Canada, International Accounts and Trade Division, custom tabulation for York Region Economic Strategy, 2025

Share of Import by Country of Origin

Imports
from US

Imports from US

Imports from Non-US

38%

62%
$17.3 B

Of the $45.5 billion in total imports in 2023, wholesale trade have the largest overall share with 76% or $34.3 
billion of the total import value.
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IMPORT ESTABLISHMENTS

Primary Sector (2-Level NAICS) Total Import 
Establishments 

% Share of Total 
Importers

11 Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting 84 0.9% 

23 Construction 788 8.7% 

31 to 33 Manufacturing 1,489 16.4% 

41 Wholesale Trade 2,472 27.1% 

44 and 45 Retail Trade 1,660 18.2% 

48 and 49 Transportation and Warehousing 193 2.1% 

53 Real Estate Rental and Leasing 225 2.5% 

54 Professional Scientific and Technical Services 760 8.3% 

56 Administrative and Support Waste Management and 
Remediation Services 

237 2.6% 

62 Health Care and Social Assistance 245 2.7% 

71 Arts Entertainment and Recreation 99 1.1% 

72 Accommodation and Food Services 190 2.1% 

81 Other Services (except Public Administration) 404 4.4% 

All Other (multiple sectors)* 259 2.8% 

Total Imports 9,105

* All Other: 21 Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction; 22 Utilities; 51 Information and Cultural Industries; 52 Finance and Insurance; 55 Management of Companies; 61 
Educational Services; 72 Accommodation and Food Services; 91 Public Administration. 

Distribution of Importer Establishments by Overall Sector Share

Of the 9,100 total importer establishments in York Region, wholesale trade has the largest share with nearly 
27% or 2,500 importer establishments, followed by retail trade with 18% or nearly 1,700 establishments.  
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Primary Sector (2-Level NAICS) % Share of Total Imports 
from U.S. 

% Share of Total 
Imports from 

Non-U.S. 

11 Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting 1.0% 0.7% 

23 Construction 9.4% 7.2% 

31 to 33 Manufacturing 20.3% 17.1% 

41 Wholesale Trade 27.6% 31.2% 

44 and 45 Retail Trade 13.5% 19.8% 

48 and 49 Transportation and Warehousing 2.1% 2.0% 

51 Information and Cultural Industries 1.0% 0.9% 

53 Real Estate Rental and Leasing 2.0% 2.4% 

54 Professional Scientific and Technical Services 8.1% 8.2% 

56 Administrative and Support Waste Management and 
Remediation Services 

2.9% 2.2% 

62 Health Care and Social Assistance 3.4% 1.6% 

71 Arts Entertainment and Recreation 1.1% 1.0% 

81 Other Services (except Public Administration) 4.5% 3.9% 

All Other (multiple sectors)* 3.1% 1.8% 

* All Other: 21 Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction; 22 Utilities; 52 Finance and Insurance; 55 Management of Companies; 61 Educational Services; 72 Accommodation 
and Food Services; 91 Public Administration. 

Distribution of Establishments by Sector and Imports from Country of Origin, 2023

Wholesale trade has the largest share of goods and services imports from non-U.S. countries with 31%, 
followed by retail trade at 20%. Wholesale trade has the largest share of import goods and services from the 
U.S. with nearly 28%, followed by manufacturing at 20%.

(One establishments can trade with both the U.S. and non-U.S. countries)

Share of Trade Country of Origin by Importer Establishments in York Region, 2023

81%

58%
Over 80% of importers

in York Region trade with
non-U.S. countries. 

Share of Importer Trade with U.S. Share of Importer Trade with non-U.S. Countries

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

(7,400 businesses)

(5,300 businesses)
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BUSINESS TRADE BALANCE - YORK REGION

Export / Import Industry 
Trade Flow

Annual Total  Value 
(x  $1,000)

U.S. Exports 
Destination / Source

Non-U.S.  
Destination / Source 

Exports Total Value (x $1,000) $ 14,593,972  11,846,203  2,747,767

Imports Total Value (x $1,000)  $  45,463,161  17,301,568  28,161,594 

Trade Balance Value (x $1,000) $ -30,869,189 -5,455,365 -25,413,827

Exports and Imports by Total Annual Value and Country of Origin, 2023

$14.5 billion total annual exports value; 81% of exporters rely 
heavily with the U.S. $45.4 billion total annual imports value; 
62% of imports are from non-U.S. countries.

Primary Industry Sector 
(2-Level NAICS) 

Exports 
Value 

Exports Value  
to U.S.

 Imports 
Value 

Imports Value 
from U.S.

11  Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting $  86,205  $ 71,867  $ 92,147  $ 68,725  

21 Mining and Oil and Gas Extraction $ 262  $ 173  $ 2,731  $ 1,797  

22 Utilities $ 605  $ 605  $ 1,844  $ 1,661  

23 Construction $ 100,027  $ 88,114  $ 317,860  $ 145,631  

31 to 33 Manufacturing $ 11,920,047  $ 10,315,030  $ 7,198,194  $ 3,554,416  

41 Wholesale Trade $ 1,777,112  $ 1,012,444  $ 34,384,639  $ 12,652,365  

44 and 45 Retail Trade $ 267,135  $ 105,507  $ 1,798,059  $ 253,198  

48 and 49 Transportation and Warehousing $ 82,761  $ 21,116  $ 131,402  $ 49,046  

51 Information and Cultural Industries $ 6,426  $ 6,091  $ 49,378  $ 12,844  

52 Finance and Insurance $ 24,955  $ 17,576  $ 34,927  $ 13,860  

53 Real Estate Rental and Leasing $  8,389  $ 6,068  $ 121,309  $ 63,883  

54 Professional Scientific and  
Technical Services $ 229,578  $ 143,080  $ 642,414  $ 368,236  

55 Management of Companies  
and Enterprises $ 277  $ 209  $ 3,176  $ 876  

56 Administrative and Support  
Waste Management and Remediation Services $ 33,262  $ 23,674  $ 107,484  $ 35,919  

61 Educational Services $ 167  $ 151  $ 2,908  $ 941  

62 Health Care and Social Assistance $ 1,643  $ 859  $ 95,263  $ 44,312  

71 Arts Entertainment and Recreation $ 6,107  $ 6,076  $ 24,547  $ 4,703  

72 Accommodation and Food Services $ 664  $ 198  $ 19,868  $ 4,778  

81 Other Services  
(except Public Administration) $ 48,326  $ 27,341  $ 433,946  $ 23,508  

91 Public Administration $ 24  $ 24  $ 1,064  $ 870  

Total Industry Export/Import Value $ 14,593,972  $ 11,846,203  $ 45,463,161  $ 17,301,568  

All Sectors: Exports and Imports Value and Destination/Country of Origin All values (x $1,000)

in trade 
deficit-$30.8 B
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BUSINESS EXPORTS

Local Municipalities 
(largest to smallest total exports value)

Exports Value (x  
$1,000)

Exports Value to 
U.S. (x  $1,000)

Exports Value to 
Non-U.S. (x  $1,000)

Vaughan $ 8,001,205 $ 6,785,799  $ 1,215,407  

Markham $ 2,823,847 $ 2,000,849  $ 822,998  

Newmarket $ 1,280,156  $ 1,129,993  $  150,163  

Richmond Hill $ 1,245,872  $ 866,515  $  379,357  

Aurora $ 515,631  $ 446,551  $  69,079  

King $ 277,316  $ 215,235  $ 62,081  

East Gwillimbury $ 252,573  $ 251,548  $ 1,025  

Whitchurch Stouffville $ 110,123  $ 74,633  $ 35,490  

Georgina $ 87,249  $ 75,081  $ 12,168  

Total Exports $ 14,593,972 $ 11,846,203 $ 2,747,768 

Exports Value by Local Municipalities in York Region and Destination Country, 2023

Local Municipalities 
(largest to smallest total exporter establishments)

Number of Exporter 
Establishments Exports to U.S. Exports to 

 Non-U.S.

Vaughan 1,265  1,103  409  

Markham 709  532  326  

Richmond Hill 416  294  206  

Newmarket 172  151  65  

Aurora 128 113  51  

Whitchurch Stouffville 83  72  18  

King 61  53  17  

East Gwillimbury 34  32  7  

Georgina 29  24  7  

Total All Industry  
Exporter Establishments 2,897  2,374  1,106  

Exporter Establishments by Local Municipalities in York Region and Destination Country, 2023

ANNEX: YORK REGION LOCAL MUNICIPAL DATA
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BUSINESS IMPORTS 

Local Municipalities 
(largest to smallest total exports value)

Importing Industry 
Value (x  $1,000)

US Importing 
Value (x  $1,000)

Non-US 
Importing Value 

(x  $1,000)

Markham $ 20,570,905  $ 6,712,848  $ 13,858,057  

Vaughan $ 14,049,807  $ 6,817,102  $ 7,232,706  

Richmond Hill $ 7,579,822  $ 2,186,313  $ 5,393,509  

Newmarket $ 1,442,500  $ 647,274  $ 795,225  

Aurora $ 885,174  $ 486,647  $ 398,528  

Whitchurch Stouffville $ 300,708  $ 223,222  $ 77,486  

King $ 280,925  $ 53,307  $ 227,618  

East Gwillimbury $ 204,052  $ 92,393  $ 111,659  

Georgina $ 149,267  $ 82,462  $ 66,805  

Total Importer Industry Value $ 45,463,161  $ 17,301,567  $ 28,161,593  

Imports Value by Local Municipalities in York Region and County of Origin, 2023

Local Municipalities 
(largest to smallest total importer establishments)

Number of Importer 
Establishment

U.S. Importer 
Establishments 

Non-U.S. 
Importer 

Establishments

Vaughan 3,534 2,265 2,850 

Markham 2,673 1,329 2,294 

Richmond Hill 1,360 685 1,151 

Newmarket 453 305 340 

Aurora 360 221 282 

Whitchurch Stouffville 260 178 169 

King 203 121 137 

East Gwillimbury 144 91 98 

Georgina 118 90 72 

Total Importer Establishments 9,105 5,285 7,393

Imports Establishments by Local Municipalities in York Region and County of Origin, 2023
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